
GjOl Written Answer* 20 DECEMBER 1967 Written Answers 070a

Ik i Minister «f State la the Minis try of Berne Affairs (BUI Deter): (a)
Yes.

(b) Yes: An amount of Hs. ten lakhs for the Second Five Year Plan has been allotted under the Low Income Croup Housing Scheme.

(c) Government employees are eli gible lor loans under the Low Income Group Housing Scheme.

. TTWWT 3

wo rom r :
w r *ww, wwr rtr n?

ff^T f% :
(*?) WT TiaiFlR W Vt
vt  v m  s t  *[vt

(w) n f t  ?r, ?Pr fa jr-fv*  **1$
<?t %ftx Pm hi v t  u m M
^ i

(»r) Piv r r  w  w
^  Prt XRnn ?

aw *Wt %o to
srm to) : (*r) aft, ^  1 %
n̂rnr ^nfhr ( Geological )

( Geophysical ) TT
sprfir i t  5 1

( * )  xf(K (*T) - *TFlfav *7 fc

rer v r ^  v t  w n r m r if f  % P m
T O T  ^ I a w  JT? *rr̂ «T

^ t a im T f ’F ^ T  « iw fin $  v r ^ s f h « r
v r *  » jm  n ^
fnW»M JtW VT J W <fi5JTT I
Balkot By-election to the Punjab

VUhaa Sabha
•11** / Shr* Qbneal; iwr. ^ Shrj B. Das Oapta:

Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of rejected votes in the last Haikot by-election held to the Punjab Vidhan Sabha; and

(b) The main grounds for rejection of votes, if the percentage is high?

The Minister ef Law (Shri A. K.
Sea): (a) 11 per cent.

(b) Hie main ground for the re jection of votes was that the marks made by these voters on the ballot papers were so placed that they did not indicate beyond doubt the particu lar candidate in whose favour the votes had been cast.

Bentonite Clay Deposits fShri B. C. Mullick:
•1428. ̂ Shri Surendranatfc

I  Dwivedy:
Will the Minister of Steel, Mines aad Fuel be pleased to state:
(a) whether bentonite clay has been found anywhere in India; and
(b) if so, to what uses it is actually

put?
The Minister of Mines aad Oil (Shri

K. D. Malaviya): (a) and (b) A State ment giving information regarding the place of occurrence and use of ben tonite is laid on the table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IV, annexure
No. 124 ]

Assistance to Foreign Countries
*1429. Shri Damani: Will the Minis ter of Finance be pleased to lay on the Table a statement showing the foreign assistance given by the Government of India to other countries under any treaty or under the Colombo Plan dur ing the year 1956-57 and 1957-58 so
far and state:

(a) whether loans have also been advanced; and

(b) if so, the nature therof*
The Deputy Minister of Finance

(Shri B. ft. Bhagat): A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
[See Appendix IV, annexure No. 125.]

(a) Yes. Sir.

